DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
07-FEB-2017

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-10-2016

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: October 2016 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Net Production

Whisky 11,984,887 13,303,721 137,259,158
Brandy 1,042,687 1,108,546 14,259,759
Rum, Gin & Vodka 588,972 536,525 5,499,093
Alcohol 1,492,017,044 1,282,259,911 13,976,289,242

Production Total 1,505,633,590

1,297,208,703

14,133,307,252

Withdrawals
Taxable Total 26,500,700 28,160,239 308,806,494
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 29,754,662 16,353,616 207,666,265
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 167,386,313 52,105,140 987,021,179
For use US, Hospital, Education 367,234 164,004 1,833,732
For research, testing 57,941 255,809 1,066,834
Tax Free Total 197,566,150 68,878,569 1,197,588,010
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 664,200,744 577,484,107
Brandy 43,077,594 36,903,931
Rum, Gin & Vodka 4,248,360 5,080,300
Alcohol and Spirits 159,100,014 172,315,629
Miscellaneous 762,185 908,983
Total 871,388,897 792,692,950
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 12,800,370,934 12,073,973,227 125,117,537,382
Rye 23,172,352 30,694,085 255,638,336
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 258,887,300 250,458,726 2,278,955,280
Wheat & Sorghum 83,071,573 11,324,499 803,748,192
Total Grain 13,165,502,159 12,366,450,537 128,455,879,190

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

118,912,857
12,867,467

5,516,455
11,915,625,400
12,052,922,179

308,729,483

118,337,328
805,779,124
1,865,323
763,451
926,745,226

110,080,241,478
215,201,181
2,210,683,300
174,818,714
112,680,944,673

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol
Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy
Imported Rum:

Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine

Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

7,116,790
1,996,799
3,328,888
839,248
12,018,621
6,242,145
374,748
1,184,601
131,050
26,116,100
33,232,890

37,285

2,464,616
284,075
501,643

3,250,334

36,520,509

12,585,824

1,722,762
8,345,693
1,128,374
4,583,428

589,884
2,668,021
935,014
1,190,378
33,749,378

1,303,684

362,244

8,536,410
1,644,951
3,404,226
867,239
12,125,247
5,238,285
573,608
876,955
267,897
24,998,408
33,534,818

42,249

3,045,559
499,468
588,138

4,133,165

37,710,232

35,057,124
2,168,657
8,633,890
1,791,258
4,294,046

582,993
3,034,804
638,424
1,041,815
57,243,011

1,118,084

343,162

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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62,148,103
16,051,891
35,698,797
9,296,798
105,723,576
56,144,304
9,869,940
12,918,170
1,513,592
247,217,068
309,365,171

477,788

21,918,701
3,185,671

4,405,949
29,510,321
339,353,280

342,992,492
18,313,659
72,279,010
10,369,762
44,183,541

6,890,858
27,043,373
9,185,682
12,164,891
543,423,268

11,304,950

3,436,934

64,884,960
17,377,350
36,931,308
9,533,073
103,101,791
53,285,850
7,672,627
13,381,462
2,672,963
243,956,424
308,841,384

547,585

22,509,850
3,532,365
5,484,400

31,526,615

340,915,584

346,490,885
19,327,948
70,673,116
16,527,753
39,509,874

5,805,470
39,829,151
6,784,740
13,182,596
558,131,533

10,257,726

3,206,238
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Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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675,820
1,002,848
1,101,375
1,455,317

983,319
5,218,679

782,498,112
130,476,527
653,472,507

159,180
124,710,965

23,828,471
12,643,201
7,996,541
1,381,249

863,056
1,361,794
1,320,234
1,647,417

756,016
5,948,517

688,107,542
155,704,532
576,416,693
121,366
94,802,067

19,986,017
11,829,948
6,531,601
2,082,588

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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6,514,658
10,840,432
13,491,962
16,513,709

10,391,326
57,752,087

7,213,819,871
1,404,777,151
5,855,835,081

22,156,469

215,701,575
119,246,637
77,801,783

8,053,074
14,816,344
13,640,325
21,636,850

10,675,387
68,821,980

5,968,109,607
1,271,289,483
5,093,579,191

4,487,930

204,259,550
118,449,867
73,785,414
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