

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: October 2016

Report Date: 07-FEB-2017

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-10-2016

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	11,984,887	13,303,721	137,259,158	118,912,857
Brandy	1,042,687	1,108,546	14,259,759	12,867,467
Rum, Gin & Vodka	588,972	536,525	5,499,093	5,516,455
Alcohol	1,492,017,044	1,282,259,911	13,976,289,242	11,915,625,400
Production Total	1,505,633,590	1,297,208,703	14,133,307,252	12,052,922,179
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total	26,500,700	28,160,239	308,806,494	308,729,483
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	29,754,662	16,353,616	207,666,265	118,337,328
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	167,386,313	52,105,140	987,021,179	805,779,124
For use US, Hospital, Education	367,234	164,004	1,833,732	1,865,323
For research, testing	57,941	255,809	1,066,834	763,451
Tax Free Total	197,566,150	68,878,569	1,197,588,010	926,745,226
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	664,200,744	577,484,107		
Brandy	43,077,594	36,903,931		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	4,248,360	5,080,300		
Alcohol and Spirits	159,100,014	172,315,629		
Miscellaneous	762,185	908,983		
Total	871,388,897	792,692,950		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

Malt, Barley, Rice & Other

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

12,073,973,227

12,366,450,537

30,694,085

11,324,499

250,458,726

125,117,537,382

255,638,336

803,748,192

2,278,955,280

128,455,879,190

110,080,241,478

215,201,181

174,818,714

2,210,683,300

112,680,944,673

12.800.370.934

23,172,352

83,071,573

258,887,300

13,165,502,159

Corn

Rye

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	7,116,790	8,536,410	62,148,103	64,884,960
Brandy	1,996,799	1,644,951	16,051,891	17,377,350
Imported Rum	3,328,888	3,404,226	35,698,797	36,931,308
Gin	839,248	867,239	9,296,798	9,533,073
Vodka	12,018,621	12,125,247	105,723,576	103,101,791
Cordials	6,242,145	5,238,285	56,144,304	53,285,850
Cocktails	374,748	573,608	9,869,940	7,672,627
Tequila	1,184,601	876,955	12,918,170	13,381,462
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	131,050	267,897	1,513,592	2,672,963
Non-Whisky Total	26,116,100	24,998,408	247,217,068	243,956,424
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	33,232,890	33,534,818	309,365,171	308,841,384
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)	I			
Bottled for Export (in WG)	37,285	42,249	477,788	547,585
Whisky	2,464,616	3,045,559	21,918,701	22,509,850
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	284,075	499,468	3,185,671	3,532,365
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	501,643	588,138	4,405,949	5,484,400
Total	3,250,334	4,133,165	29,510,321	31,526,615
Grand Total	36,520,509	37,710,232	339,353,280	340,915,584
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	12,585,824	35,057,124	342,992,492	346,490,885
Imported Whisky	1,722,762	2,168,657	18,313,659	19,327,948
Domestic Whisky	8,345,693	8,633,890	72,279,010	70,673,116
Brandy	1,128,374	1,791,258	10,369,762	16,527,753
Imported Rum:	4,583,428	4,294,046	44,183,541	39,509,874
Gin	589,884	582,993	6,890,858	5,805,470
Vodka	2,668,021	3,034,804	27,043,373	39,829,151
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	935,014	638,424	9,185,682	6,784,740
Tequila	1,190,378	1,041,815	12,164,891	13,182,596
Total	33,749,378	57,243,011	543,423,268	558,131,533
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits	1			
Wine	1,303,684	1,118,084	11,304,950	10,257,726
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	362,244	343,162	3,436,934	3,206,238

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended. Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page: 3 of 3

Bottled Imports	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	675,820	863,056	6,514,658	8,053,074
Imported Whisky	1,002,848	1,361,794	10,840,432	14,816,344
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	1,101,375	1,320,234	13,491,962	13,640,325
Imported Rum:	1,455,317	1,647,417	16,513,709	21,636,850
Tequila	983,319	756,016	10,391,326	10,675,387
Total	5,218,679	5,948,517	57,752,087	68,821,980
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)				
Completely Denatured Alcohol	•			
Production	782,498,112	688,107,542	7,213,819,871	5,968,109,607
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	130,476,527	155,704,532	1,404,777,151	1,271,289,483
Fuel	653,472,507	576,416,693	5,855,835,081	5,093,579,191
Used in Manufacture of Articles	159,180	121,366	22,156,469	4,487,930
Ending Inventory	124,710,965	94,802,067		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	23,828,471	19,986,017	215,701,575	204,259,550
Withdrawals	12,643,201	11,829,948	119,246,637	118,449,867
Used in Manufacture of Articles	7,996,541	6,531,601	77,801,783	73,785,414
Ending Inventory	1,381,249	2,082,588		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended. Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.